
Nelson (Texas) (21-9) -vs- Texas Wesleyan (24-5)
3/20/2026 at Fort Worth, TX (Sycamore Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Pelosi (1-0)
Loss: Luke Edmonds (0-1)
HBP: Luke Edmonds, Michael Pelosi
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 75   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Nelson (Texas) 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 4 9 0
Texas Wesleyan 1 2 0 0 0 5 X 8 11 0

Nelson (Texas) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joshua Pinter 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
    Ryan Avalos pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Odnal Rivera ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Drew Ortiz cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Zeke Velazquez c 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
    TJ Sweat pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Starks rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Mitchell Baker 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Diego Arcay lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Tristian McGee dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Tate Thrasher ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Addison Patton 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Javier Balderas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Edmonds p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hamilton Moye p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Kopecky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 0 6 6

2B: Odnal Rivera (1)
HR: Joshua Pinter (1)
HBP: Drew Ortiz (1)

Texas Wesleyan 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jose Rangel ss 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Daniel Hernandez rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Logan Silvertooth ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brendon Vela dh 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Endi Jaquez lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jorge Herrera 1b 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Aidan Vega pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Giuseppe Buttaci 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Jonathan Pena cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Idelfonso Garcia 2b 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Marcos Carrion c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jack Erickson ph 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Michael Pelosi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 8 11 8 5 1 6

2B: Brendon Vela (1); Jorge Herrera (1)
SH: Marcos Carrion (1)
SB: Jorge Herrera (1); Idelfonso Garcia (1)
CS: Jonathan Pena (1)
HBP: Jack Erickson (1)

Nelson (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Javier Balderas 5.0 7 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 20 24 7 6 72
Luke Edmonds (L, 0-1) 0.0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 1
Hamilton Moye 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 –
Hunter Kopecky 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 –
Totals 11 8 8 5 1 1 0 1 0 26 33 7 8 73

Texas Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Pelosi (W, 1-0) 7.0 9 4 4 0 6 1 0 1 0 30 31 6 9 77
Totals 9 4 4 0 6 1 0 1 0 30 31 6 9 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 1st NEL TXW
Joshua Pinter homered to right field, RBI (3-2 FBBFB). 1 0
Odnal Rivera grounded out to p (3-2 BKBFFB). 1 0
Drew Ortiz grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 0
Zeke Velazquez singled to left field (2-1 FBB). 1 0
TJ Sweat pinch ran for Zeke Velazquez. 1 0
Ethan Starks grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 0

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st NEL TXW
Zeke Velazquez to c for TJ Sweat. 1 0
Jose Rangel popped up to lf (3-2 BKSBBF). 1 0
Daniel Hernandez walked (3-2 KBBSBB). 1 0
Brendon Vela singled to center field (1-2 SBF); Daniel Hernandez advanced to second. 1 0
Endi Jaquez lined out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0
Jorge Herrera singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Brendon Vela advanced to second; Daniel Hernandez
scored. 1 1
Giuseppe Buttaci lined out to rf (0-2 FF). 1 1

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 2nd NEL TXW
Mitchell Baker grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 1 1
Diego Arcay flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Tristian McGee struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 1

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd NEL TXW
Jonathan Pena singled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Idelfonso Garcia walked (3-1 FBBBB); Jonathan Pena advanced to second. 1 1
Idelfonso Garcia stole second; Jonathan Pena out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 1 1
Marcos Carrion walked (3-2 BBKBKFB); Idelfonso Garcia advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Aidan Vega pinch ran for Marcos Carrion. 1 1
Jose Rangel singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Aidan Vega advanced to second; Idelfonso Garcia scored. 1 2
Daniel Hernandez struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 2
Brendon Vela singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BSH); Jose Rangel advanced to second; Aidan Vega scored. 1 3
Endi Jaquez grounded out to 3b unassisted (1-2 BFF). 1 3

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 3rd NEL TXW
Marcos Carrion to c for Aidan Vega. 1 3
Addison Patton struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 3
Joshua Pinter grounded out to p (1-0 B). 1 3
Odnal Rivera grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFF). 1 3

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd NEL TXW
Jorge Herrera flied out to rf (0-1 F). 1 3
Giuseppe Buttaci lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 1 3
Jonathan Pena grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 3

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 4th NEL TXW
Drew Ortiz hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 3
Zeke Velazquez lined out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 1 3
Ethan Starks singled to right field (0-0); Drew Ortiz advanced to second. 1 3
Ethan Starks advanced to second on a wild pitch; Drew Ortiz advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Mitchell Baker singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-2 FBKFB); Ethan Starks scored; Drew Ortiz scored. 3 3
Diego Arcay struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 3 3



Tristian McGee struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 3 3
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th NEL TXW
Idelfonso Garcia singled to third base (0-0). 3 3
Marcos Carrion grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Idelfonso Garcia advanced to second. 3 3
Jose Rangel grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Idelfonso Garcia advanced to third. 3 3
Daniel Hernandez grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKS). 3 3

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 5th NEL TXW
Addison Patton grounded out to ss (3-2 FKBBB). 3 3
Joshua Pinter singled to second base (1-0 B). 3 3
Ryan Avalos pinch ran for Joshua Pinter. 3 3
Odnal Rivera doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-0 B); Ryan Avalos scored. 4 3
Drew Ortiz grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB); Odnal Rivera advanced to third. 4 3
Zeke Velazquez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 4 3

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th NEL TXW
Joshua Pinter to 3b for Ryan Avalos. 4 3
Brendon Vela grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 3
Endi Jaquez flied out to cf (3-2 BSBFB). 4 3
Jorge Herrera doubled to right center (1-0 B). 4 3
Aidan Vega pinch ran for Jorge Herrera. 4 3
Giuseppe Buttaci lined out to lf (0-0). 4 3

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 6th NEL TXW
Jorge Herrera to 1b for Aidan Vega. 4 3
Ethan Starks singled to left field (0-0). 4 3
Mitchell Baker reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ethan Starks out at second p to ss. 4 3
Diego Arcay lined out to lf (0-0). 4 3
Tate Thrasher pinch hit for Tristian McGee. 4 3
Tate Thrasher struck out looking (0-0). 4 3

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th NEL TXW
Luke Edmonds to p for Javier Balderas. 4 3
Jonathan Pena singled to center field (0-0). 4 3
Idelfonso Garcia singled (0-0); Jonathan Pena advanced to second. 4 3
Jack Erickson pinch hit for Marcos Carrion. 4 3
Jack Erickson hit by pitch (1-0 H); Idelfonso Garcia advanced to second; Jonathan Pena advanced to third. 4 3
Jose Rangel walked, RBI (0-0); Jack Erickson advanced to second; Idelfonso Garcia advanced to third;
Jonathan Pena scored. 4 4
Logan Silvertooth pinch hit for Daniel Hernandez. 4 4
Hamilton Moye to p for Luke Edmonds. 4 4
Logan Silvertooth reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jose Rangel advanced to second; Jack Erickson
advanced to third; Idelfonso Garcia out at home ss to c. 4 4
Brendon Vela doubled, advanced to third, 3 RBI (0-0); Logan Silvertooth scored; Jose Rangel scored; Jack
Erickson scored. 4 7
Endi Jaquez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 7
Hunter Kopecky to p for Hamilton Moye. 4 7
Jorge Herrera walked (0-0). 4 7
Jorge Herrera stole second. 4 7
Giuseppe Buttaci singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Jorge Herrera out at third 1b to 3b to c; Brendon Vela
scored. 4 8

Nelson (Texas) - Top of 7th NEL TXW
Daniel Hernandez to rf for Logan Silvertooth. 4 8
Marcos Carrion to c for Jack Erickson. 4 8



Addison Patton singled to left field (0-0). 4 8
Joshua Pinter lined out to lf (0-0). 4 8
Odnal Rivera lined out to lf (0-0). 4 8
Drew Ortiz singled to right center (0-0); Addison Patton advanced to third. 4 8
Zeke Velazquez popped up to ss (0-0). 4 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th NEL TXW


